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more advantageous but still, that proposal is under consideration by the Corporation; but Nagpur will however be connected in the Night Airmail Service from Bombay to Calcutta and also by dlay.

SHRI A. D. MANI: Has the Government of Bombay been consulted on this matter?

SHri AHMED MOHIUDDIN: I am not aware whether the Bombay Government has been consulted. Of course, if they have anything to say in thi; matter, they will naturally write to us.

SHRI N. C. KASLIWAL: What are the real reasons which have led this Corporation to revise its present schedule?

SHRT AHMED MOHIUDDIN: The real reason is that on account of the iact that all the planes leave Bombay, Calcutta, Delhi and Madras at the same time and their meeting at Nagpur mearig that if one is delayed, the other planes are delayed considerably. So, there has been considerable inconvenience on account of this delay in the departure from Nagpur.
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t [AMALGAMATION OF COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTES

495. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT,
PANCHAYATI RAJ AND CO-OPERA-

TTON be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to amalgamate the Central Institute of Study and Research in Community Development, Mussoorie and the Institute for Instruction on Community Development, Rajpur (Dehra
Dun) and make them one institution;

(b) if so, when they are to be amalgamated and where the new Institute will be located; and

(c) whether as a result of the amalgamation, there would be any decrease in the running expenditure, if so, in what manner and to what extent?]
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t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER
MINISTRY ofF COMMUNITY DEVE
LOPMENT, PANCHAYATI RAJ AND
CO-OPERATION (Surt B. S.
MURTHY): (a) Yes, Sir. These have ibeen amalgamated with effect from 1st April,
1962.

IN THE

(b) They are presently functioning at Mussoarie and Dehra Dun respectively and will ultimately be shifted to Rajendranagar,
Hyderabad.

(c) No appreciable decrease in the Tunning expenditure is expected.]
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i:HRI B. S. MURTHY: This question has come up in this House only recently and all these things have been fully stated. If I understand rightly the hon. Member, in expenditure there is no saving because it is an expanding institution. Naturally, the amalgamation does not decrease the sexpenditure.
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SHrRI S. K. DEY: The main reason Is, improvement in the efficiency of the institution and at these centres all these instructors will now have the benefit of higher level instructors, principals, directors, etc. from the Central Institute of Orientation.

SHRI T. S. AVINASHLINGAM
CHETTIAR: The answer given was that it would be ultimately shifted to Rajendranagar.
May I know whether they have any timetable?

[26 APRIL 1962 ]

to Questions 736

SHRI S. K. DEY: We have already secured a substantial plot of land free of charge from the Andhra State Government for the purpose.
The building plans have been drawn and they are expected to be implemented and completed some time by about the beginning of the next financial year.
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SHrI S. K. DEY: They will have the normal expansion as called for by expansion in the need for training.
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f [ORIENTATION AND STUDY CENTRES ETC.

96. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, PANCHAYATI RAJ AND Co-OPERA-

TION be pleased to state;

f[ ] English translation.

